

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Date: 29/04/2024

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department

Urban Development and City Governance Project Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207. www.lged.gov.bd



'শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উর্নতি"



Ministry/Division

Procuring Entity Details

Name of Official Tender

Designation of Official Tender

26

27

Memo No. 46.02.0000.658.99.173.24.387

Invitation for Tender (Frame Work Contract)

Local Government Division

	WIIIISU Y/DIVISION			Local Government Division		
2	Agency			Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)		
<u>3</u>	Procuring Entity Name			Project Director, Urban Development and City Governance Project (UDCGP)		
4	Procuring Entity Code			Not use at present		
5	Procuring Entity District			Dhaka		
6	Invitation for			Supply of Stationery, Comput	er Consumables, Furniture	Equipment, Computer and
				Accessories etc. using Frame		1. 1. 3. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
7	Invitation Ref. No			Memo No. 46.02.0000.658		
8	Date			Date: 29/04/2024		
	NFORMATION			Bato. 2010 1/202 1		
9	Procurement Method			OTM		
	ING INFORMATION			OTW		
10	Budget and Source of Fu	nds		Government of Bangladesh (GOB)	
11	Development Partners			JICA		
	CULAR INFORMATION			1 010/1		
12	Project Code			224364600		
13	Project Name			Project Director, Urban Development and City Governance Project (UDCGP)		
14	Tender Package No.			N/A		
15	Tender Package No. Tender Package Name.			Supply of Stationery, Computer Consumables, Furniture, Equipment, Computer and		
15	Tender i ackage Name.			Accessories etc. using Frame		Equipment, Computer and
16	Tender Publication Date			30-04-2024		
17	Tender Last Selling Date			14-05-2024		
18	Tender Closing Date and Time			15-05-2024 at 2.00 PM		
19	Tender closing Date and Time Tender opening Date and Time			15-05-2024 at 2.00 PM		
20				Office of the Project Director, Urban Development and City Governance Project		
20	Name & Address of the office (Selling, Receiving & Opening of Tender Document)		(UDCGP), Level-8, LGED-RDEC, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-			
	Tender Document)					
				1207 And Superintending Engineer (Administration), LGED HQ., Leve-5, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.		
INFOR	RMATION FOR TENDER			7 Agargaon, Onor o Bangia Ha	gai, Briana 1201.	
21	Brief Eligibility & Qualifica	ation of Tenderer		A		
		Jamicauon or renderer		As stated in the Tender Document.		
22	Brief Description of Servi			Detailed Description in Tender Document.		
23	Brief Description of Related Service			As per Tender Document		
24	Price of Tender Document			Tk. 2,000.00		
Tende	r Package Information					
25	Package no	Identification		Location	Tender Security	Completing Time
					Amount	
	(1) N/A			the Project Director, Urban		
		Computer		ment and City Governance		
		Consumables,		JDCGP), Level-8, LGED-	Tk. 5,00,000.00	12 Months
				CED HO Agargaan Charle		I
		· ·		GED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-		
		Furniture, Equipment,		lagar, Dhaka-1207.		
		Furniture, Equipment, Computer and				
		Furniture, Equipment, Computer and Accessories etc.				
		Furniture, Equipment, Computer and				
		Furniture, Equipment, Computer and Accessories etc.				
		Furniture, Equipment, Computer and Accessories etc. (Goods) using Frame				

Md. Golam Mostafa

(UDCGP)

Superintending Engineer & Project Director, Urban Development and City Governance Project



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division







Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

LGI	D District Portal Select Go	Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webma				
28	Address of Official Inviting Tender	Office of the Superintending Engineer and Project Director, Urban Development and City Governance Project (UDCGP), Level-8, LGED-RDEC, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.				
29	Contact Details of Official Inviting Tender	Phone: +880-2-44826411 Email: pd.udcgp@lged.gov.bd				
30	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Tender					

(Md. Golam Mostafa)

Superintending Engineer & Project Director

Tele: +88 02-4482 6411 e-mail: pd.udcgp@lged.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02.0000.658.99.173.24.387

Date: 29/04/2024

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka-1207.
- 2. Bangladesh Public Procurement Authority (BPPA), Dhaka. He is requested to publish the notice in BPPA (CPTU) websites.
- 3. Unit-in-Charge, GIS, Unit, LGED, He is requested to publish this notice on LGED websites.
- 4. The Editor, The Daily Bangladesher Alo, 55/A Purana Paltan (8th Floor), Dhaka-1000 / The Daily Ganomukti, 28/1-C, Tayenbee Circular Road, Rahmania International Complex, 5th floor, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000 / The Daily News Mail, 128/4, East Tastori Bazar (3rd Floor), Dhaka. He is requested to publish the above notice in his daily on or before 30.04.2024 in inner page for 1 day in 4 column x 10 inch size and send the bill to the undersigned.

(Md. Golam Mostafa)

Superintending Engineer &

Project Director

Tele: +88 02-4482 6411

e-mail: pd.udcgp@lged.gov.bd